OHM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECO No 03-01) NO 0651.0067 (exp.5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE . 05 - 2003 Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → 2200 ▼	9.2-03
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Belden Communications Company 505 North 51st Street	2542251 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
505 North 5137 Street Phoenix, A tizona P5043 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Tyes No	Name: Belden Technologies, Inc. Address: 7701 Forsyth Blvd.
3. Nature of conveyance:	#800
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: State/Prov.: MO Country: USA ZIP: 63/05
Execution Date: August 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 037, 546
Additional numbers	X Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Christopher Allen, 859	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00
Address: 7701 Forsyth Blud.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: St. Louis State/Prov.: MD	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 63/05	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Kevin Bloom Field Keuin	Doonfield 8/28/03
Name of Person Signing 19/02/2003 6TON11 00000097 6037546 Total number of pages including of Mail Total number of the recorded with	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and required cover sheet information to:
	reduited cover sheet imprimation to: redemarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0518

Exhibit A To Patent Assignment

	SINGLE-		
6,037,546/U.S.	JACKETED PLENUM CABLE	Mottine, et al	3/14/2000
	SINGLE-		
6,147,309/U.S.	JACKETED PLENUM CABLE	Mottine, et al	11/14/2000
.,,	TWISTED PAIR		
	EXCHANGE CABLE MFG.		
6,205,760/U.S.	PROCESS & APPARATUS	Pellicciotti et al	3/27/2001
	IMPROVED		
	SINGLE- JACKETED		
29144.0817/U.S.	PLENUM	Mottine, et al	10/26/99
	FERRITE BEAD	P. Michael	
5 000 756775	FOR CABLE	Henderson &	11/00/1000
5,990,756/U.S.	INSTALLATIONS	Royce L. Payne	11/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BELDEN COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 505 North 51st Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85043, respectively, owns the patents and patent applications described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

AND, WHEREAS, BELDEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 7701 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, Saint Louis, Missouri 63105, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to all patents and patent applications described in Exhibit A, the inventions described in those patents and patent applications, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued on said patents and patent applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further applications, power of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and in behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND ASSIGNOR further grants to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: August 28, 2003 Kevin L. Bloomfield, Secretary

On behalf of

Belden Communications Company

PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0520 On behalf of
Belden Technologies, Inc.

STATE OF Missouri	 	_)
)
COUNTY OF St. Louis)

On this 28th day of August, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin L. Bloomfield, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: March (42005

LINDA M. TATE
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri

St Charles County
My Commission Expires Mar 14, 2015

STATE OF Missouri

COUNTY OF St. Louis

On this 28th day of August, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin L. Bloomfield, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Mouch 4,200

RECORDED: 09/02/2003

LINDA M. TATE
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Charles County

St Charles County

My Commission Expires Mar 14, 2005